Form PTO-1529

Name of Person Signing

81-31-06

02-03-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) 103172052 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: North Atlantic Patent & Investment Holding S.A. **Lutgard DEBONTRIDDER** Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X | Assignment Merger Street Address: 7, rue du Fort Rheinsheim Change of Name Security Agreement Other Country: Luxembourg Zip **L-2419** City: Luxembourg Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No Execution Date: November 17, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/241,485 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan Israel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue 11-1145 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY Zip: 10017-6105 City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 2002/03/2006 he will be a true and 2002/03/2000 he will be a true and 2002/03/2000 he will be a true and 2002/03/2000 he will be a true and 2002/03/ is a true copy of the original document. 81 FC:8021 January 30, 2006 Alan Israel

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Signature

Date

Docket No.: 82094-6002325R0

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lutgard DEBONTRIDDER, a Belgian citizen and residing at

Stationsdreef 16, B-8800, Roeselare Belgium, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that she

is the inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design of an invention for a

REFRIGERATION APPARATUS

for which an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on

October 27, 2005 as U.S. Serial No. 29/241,485;

WHEREAS, NORTH ATLANTIC PATENT & INVESTMENT HOLDING

S.A., a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having an

office for the transaction of business at 7, rue du Fort Rheinsheim, L-2419 Luxembourg,

Luxembourg, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest

in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained

therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said

invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor

or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said

Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the

ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that

PATENT REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0749

600 2325 2

she has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

and she hereby binds herself and her heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and

instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in

order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further

represents and warrants that she hereby binds herself and her heirs and legal representatives to

communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives any

facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to her or to her heirs and legal

representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other

litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested

to do so by the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which

may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set her hand and affixed

her signature.

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

Dated: NIT movember 2005

REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0750